1 BG 5925/900 / 17.04.09 e
	 Safety technique
	 Light curtain controller BG 5925/900
	 safemaster®
•	 According to
	 -	 SIL-Claimed Level (SIL CL) 3 to EN 62061
	 -	 Performance Level (PL) e to DIN EN ISO 13849-1
	 -	 Category 4 to EN 954-1

			   ON-button when S2 on
			   "Handstart"
Ordering example for Variant
BG 5925	 .02	 /_ _ _	 DC 24 V
					     Nominal voltage
					     Variant, if required
					     Contact
					     Type
4 BG 5925/900 / 17.04.09 e
Reinforcement and multiplication of contacts by external contactors
Note: Refer to "Unit programming"!
Switches in pos.:
S1:	 On line curtains with symmetric outputs S1 in upper position
	 (no cross fault detection).
	 On line curtains with asymmetric outputs S1 in lower position
	 (cross fault detection).
S2:	 manual start
light bar
OSSD1 OSSD2
L1(+)
N(-)
A1(+)
A2(-)
S12 S22 13 23
2414
L4
M7734_c
K3 K3
K4
K4
K1
K2
Si Si Si Si
L3
BG5925._ _/9_ _
transmitterreceiver
S11 S33 S34
K4
K3on
..
..S21
	A pplication example
1-channel control by light bar with selftest according to
EN 61 496-1
Note: Refer to "Unit programming"!
Switches in pos.:	 S1: "no cross fault detection"
			   S2: manual start
light bar
M7732_c
OSSD1
L1(+)
L2(-)
A1(+)
A2(-)
S12 S22 13 ..
..14
BG5925._ _/9_ _
S11 S33
S21
S34
on
..
..
transmitterreceiver
2-channel control by light bar with selftest according to
EN 61 496-1.
Crossfault monitoring by light bar.
Note: Refer to "Unit programming"!
Switches in pos.:
S1: On light curtains with symmetric outputs S1 in upper position (no
cross fault detection).